
ISO 14001:2015
EMS 546518

ISO 50001:2011
ENMS 642457

ISO 9001:2015
FM 538421

Double Column Machining Center
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DMC Series

Double Column Machining Center
MICROCUT Double Column Machining Center, DMC series combines heavy cutting and high speed machining capabilities in 

one. The DMC is a profitable performer especially excellent for precision machining for extra heavy parts. The specially designed 

machine structure enables the machine to keep at the best accuracy condition after years of operation. With the roller type linear 

guideways on X/Y axes, and box way on Z axis, the machine fully exhibits its heavy loading resistance and outstanding features.

To meet the high speed and high precision machining requirement, the gearbox also provides high torque output, allowing the 

machine to perform heavy cutting with ease. The spindle head on the DMC series is designed with advanced automatic compen-

sation balancing system combined with the use of accumulator to control hydraulic cylinder, allowing the spindle to move 

smoothly and steadily all the times.

Full guard (opt.)
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Highlights

850mm

DMC   1700     A 

series  X-axis Y-axis

For high rigidity and stability,
Z axis is box way as standard.  

X-axis
range

Z-axis
range

Y-axis
range
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Machine Features

Guideways

Base     

Chip Management  

Arm type magazine with 32/40(Opt.) tools

Beam and column

Roller type linear guideways on X and Y axes

  

Box way on Z axis

X-axis Y-axis Z-axis

2 chip augers on sides (Std.) Chain type chip conveyor (opt.)
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Rigid Spindle Head

Choice of various milling heads (opt.)

Pneumatic balance on  Z-axis Nitrogen Canister

The rigid spindle head is a symmetrical layout with box 
type construction

High ratio gear box ISO 50 taper spindle

ZHead

pindle
unit

B

own Up

Milling head Milling head
Manual universal

Milling head
Straight extension 

head milling head
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Each machine is subject to dynamic and static accuracy tests. Machine accuracy meets ISO 10791

VDI 3441 ISO 230 JIS B6388 and ASME B5 standards.

Accuracy

Horsepower and torque chart

Measuring system

Laser inspection ball bar inspection

Right angle test on X and Y axes Ball bar diagnostics

ISO 10791-4

JIS B6336-4 shows the same value as ISO standard:
P value of VDI/DGQ3441 is equivalent to A of ISO10791-4, and PS is equivalent to R
All values shown above are measured for machine in good air conditioned environments.

Bi-directional Positioning
Bi-directional Repeatability

Standard

Tolerances

A:

R:

Axis Travel

>1250mm<2000mm

0.042

0.020

0.008mm

0.008mm
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SPINDLE (rpm)

54.9

NmkW

Horsepower Chart Torque Chart

33.4
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1500

11.5

2.5
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15

7.5

17.5

20

12.5

10

18.5

40001000 2000 3000 60005000 7000 8000
1500

95.5
117.7

382

471

420

480

8.35
13.7

375 375

30min S3 60%  Operating Zone 

Continuous Operating Zone (S1) Continuous Operating Zone(S1)

30min S3 60%  Operating Zone

Gear Ratio 1:1

Gear Ratio 1:4

Gear Ratio 1:4

Gear Ratio 1:1

Torque / Horsepower Chart Data

DIN
8000 rpm

15/18.5 kW
1:1 & 1:4
-

Spindle Speed
Spindle Motor
Motor Output
Gear Ratio
Pulley Ratio

BT50
CAT50
DIN 69871

Spindle Taper ISO

Fanuc 15/18.5 kW, 8000 rpm
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DMC-A DMC-B / DMC-C

DMC series

1700A

3200A

2200A

4200A

A

1700

3200

2200

4200

B

1200

1200

1200

1200

C

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

D

1700

2200

3200

4200

E

1200

1200

1200

1200

F G

725

725

725

725

2200B

3200B

4200B

A

2200

3200

4200

B

1500

1500

1500

C

150

150

150

D

150

150

150

E

2200

3200

4200

F

1500

1500

1500

G

725

725

725

2200C

3200C

4200C

A

2200

3200

4200

B

1700

1700

1700

C

150

150

150

D

150

150

150

E

2200

3200

4200

F

1700

1700

1700

G

725

725

725

B

3850

3850

3850

3850

C

4420

4420

4420

4420

860

860

860

950

D E

4100

4100

6100

8100

F

735

735

840

932

A

2200

2200

2200

2200

8600

8600

10600

13300

H

6025

6025

8130

10312

G

4335

4335

4335

4335

I

1700A

3200A

2200A

4200A

B

4680

4680

4680

C

4420

4420

4420

D

860

860

950

E

4100

6100

8100

F

735

840

930

A

2570

2570

2570

H

8600

10600

13300

G

6025

8130

10310

I

4810

4810

4810

2200B

3200B

4200B

B

4680

4680

4680

C

4420

4420

4420

D

860

860

860

E

4100

6100

8100

F

735

840

930

A

2570

2570

2570

H

8600

10600

13300

G

6025

8130

10310

I

4810

4810

4810

2200C

3200C

4200C

A
B

C

D E F 330
G

H

I

G.L. G.L.

Work range / Table size

Floor space

DMC-A DMC-B DMC-C

DMC-A DMC-B DMC-C
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BUFFALO MACHINERY CO., LTD.
56, Lane 318, Desheng Road, D aya District, 
Taichung City 428-46, Taiwan
P.O. Box 320, Daya, Taichung City, Taiwan
Tel: +886-4-25 60 37 59   Fax: +886-4-25 60 37 69
E-mail: info@mail.buffalo.com.tw                                    

MICROCUT EUROPE

www.buffalo-machinery.com 

Ulica hrvatskih branitelja 3
10430 Samobor CROATIA
Tel. +385 1 3141 515
Fax. +385 1 3141 516
info@microcut-europe.eu
                                 www.microcut-europe.eu
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Technical Data

Standard Accessories: Options:
Z axis pneumatic balance system

 Air gun/water gun

MPG handwheel

Heat exchanger

Spindle oil cooler

 Adjusting tools and box

Leveling bolts and pads

Operation and programming manual

Semi-full splash safety guard

Transformer

Full splash guard

Chain type chip conveyor

 Coolant through spindle

Linear scales

 Auto tool length measurement

 Auto workpiece measurement

Manual universal head (90 Degree)

 Auto universal head (90 Degree)

Rotary table

DMC-A
Model 1700A

1700x1400x850

1700x1200

5000

20/20/20

15500

5800x4150

404

1400

22x150x7

ISO50

Ø100

8000

1800

15/18.5

ARM

Ø160/Ø250

20

6

60,40L

50

900

4500

50~900 50~900 50~900100~950

2200x1400x850

2200x1200

5000

16/20/20

16000

6090x4150

2200A

8000

16/20/20

17000

3200A

10000

16/16/20

22500

3200B

4200x1400x850

4200x1200

8000

12/20/20

18000

4200A

DMC-B DMC-C

404

1900

22x150x9

ISO50

Ø100

8000

1800

15/18.5

ARM

Ø160/Ø250

20

6

60,40L

50

900

4500

404

1900

22x150x11

ISO50

Ø100

8000

1800

15/18.5

ARM

Ø160/Ø250

20

6

60,40L

50

900

4500

2200x1700x850

100~950

2200x1500

8000

16/16/20

21000

2200B

4200x1700x850

4200x1500

12000

12/16/20

24000

4200B

10000

12/16/20

3200C

2200x1900x850

100~950

2200x1700

8000

12/16/20

22000

2200C

4200x1900x850

4200x1700

12000

10/16/20

25000

4200C

TRAVEL

Table

Spindle

Axis Servo Motor

Auto Tool Changer

Miscellaneous
2

2

*Specifications subject to change without notice.


